

<u>DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG</u>	Value (or Estimated Value) of Original Contract and any increases	Other Party to Agreement	+	Increase	= Total Contract Amount	Account	Start Date	Months	Purpose	Adopted by CB (File No.) or exempt	Did Dept. indicate Party is DBE certified?
<b><u>DAS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - 1151</u></b>											
Affiliated Acquisitions, LLC, as approved by WisDOT	\$189,660				\$189,660	3612	9/16	60	Agreement for the Use of Lands and Air Space beneath the East-West I-794 Freeway structure between N. Broadway and Milwaukee Streets, Milwaukee	C	No
New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, tenant SBA Site Management, managing agent for County as landlord	\$40,747 per year		\$3,600 per year		\$44,347 per year	4993	11/98	300	Amendment VI to the Rooftop Lease Agreement for cellular tower space at the Coggs Center - This amendment allows equipment to be upgraded and adds an Equipment Modification Fee effectively increasing rental payments beginning 2/1/2017.	C	No
LMC Funds 20 LLC (Lessee), as approved by WisDOT	\$113,100				\$113,100	3612	6/16	60 + possibly 60	Agreement for the Use of Lands and Air Space under the Structure located along the North-South I-94 Highway at 800 W. Virginia St. and 800-832 W. Bruce St., Milwaukee	C	No
<b><u>DAS FISCAL &amp; STRATEGIC SERVICES - 1151</u></b>											
My Choice Family Care, Inc.	\$1,979,696 +		\$0		\$1,979,696	New revenue account	9/16	16 + possibly 24	Amendment to the Contract for Employee Services in which My Choice Family Care will reimburse Milwaukee County for salaries, social security, health care, pension, Human Resources Information System, central services, and contract management of 16 existing employees provided by the County - Per this amendment, monthly compensation shall be invoiced the month after services are provided (rather than invoicing in advance of the month in which services are provided).	16-199	No

<b>DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG</b>	Value (or Estimated Value) of Original Contract and any previously approved increases	+	Increase	= Total Contract Amount	Account	Start Date	Months	Purpose	Adopted by CB (File No.) or exempt	Did Dept. indicate Party is DBE certified?
<b>ZOO CAPITAL - 1575</b>										
Zoological Society of Milwaukee	The Society will provide up to \$8.3 million of the total cost of \$16.6 million			The Society will provide up to \$8.3 million of the total cost of \$16.6 million	4932	Not specified	Not specified	Adventure Africa Phase 1 Project Agreement to replace the elephant exhibit to become compliant with accreditation standards - The County will create designs, plans, and specifications subject to the Society's approval; administer construction; and pay \$8.3 million of the total cost of the project. The Society shall reimburse the County for 50% of the County's appropriations, up to a maximum aggregate reimbursement of \$8.3 million.	16-463	No
<b>DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES - 2430</b>										
United Migrant Opportunity Services, Inc., Agency	\$18,750			\$18,750	2999	1/17	12	2017 Purchase of Service Contract for Milwaukee County to provide one Case Manager to facilitate case referrals pursuant to the Wisconsin Works Program (W-2) relating to employment or enforcement of child support obligations - Agency shall reimburse the County for the costs of the employee. The cumulative amount of this contract and similar contracts since 2013 is \$93,750.	B	No
Maximus, Agency	\$18,750			\$18,750	2999	1/17	12	Same as above	B	No
YWCA, Agency	\$18,750			\$18,750	2999	1/17	12	Same as above	B	No
Ross Innovative Employment Solutions, Agency	\$18,750			\$18,750	2999	1/17	12	Same as above	B	No

DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG Other Party to Agreement	Value (or Estimated Value) of Original Contract and any increases + Increase			= Total Contract Amount	Account	Start Date	Months	Purpose	Adopted by CB (File No.) or exempt	Did Dept. indicate Party is DBE certified?
<b>SHERIFF - 4000</b>										
WisDOT Division of State Patrol Bureau of Transportation Safety (BOTS) and South Milwaukee, St. Francis, and Cudahy Police Departments and Wisconsin State Patrol (Task Force Agencies)	\$40,000			\$40,000	2286	10/16	12	Milwaukee County South Shore Task Force Operational Plan and Agreement to establish a multi-jurisdictional Traffic Safety Task Force to implement High Visibility Enforcement to decrease crashes, fatalities and serious injury collisions; reduce long-term disabilities resulting from crashes; improve survivability; encourage traffic regulation compliance; and adopt zero tolerance primarily on Operating While Intoxicated and additionally on Speed and Seatbelt violations - This Plan incorporates federal requirements with the WisDOT Division of State Patrol BOTS administering state and federal transportation safety grants. BOTS shall reimburse Grantees (including the Sheriff's Office) for hours worked and eligible costs.	B	No
WisDOT Division of State Patrol Bureau of Transportation Safety (BOTS) and South Milwaukee, St. Francis, and Cudahy Police Departments and Wisconsin State Patrol (Task Force Agencies)	\$40,000			\$40,000	2286	10/16	12	Milwaukee County South Shore Task Force Operational Plan and Agreement to establish a multi-jurisdictional Traffic Safety Task Force to implement High Visibility Enforcement to decrease crashes, fatalities and serious injury collisions; reduce long-term disabilities resulting from crashes; improve survivability; encourage traffic regulation compliance; and adopt zero tolerance primarily on Seatbelt violations and additionally on Speed and Operating While Intoxicated	B	No

<u>DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG</u>	Value (or Estimated Value) of Original Contract and any increases	+ Increase	= Total Contract Amount	Account	Start Date	Months	Purpose	Adopted by CB (File No.) or exempt	Did Dept. indicate Party is DBE certified?
<b>EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT - 4800</b>									
Drug Enforcement Agency	\$3,000		\$3,000	3599	2/16	Indefinite	Memorandum of Understanding regarding Law Enforcement Administered Naloxone - This MOU extends the Medical College of Wisconsin's medical direction and control to the DEA. Law enforcement will receive training aligning with the EMS fee-for-service education structure.	B	No
Milwaukee Admirals Hockey Club	Anticipated \$13,000 to \$15,000 annually		Anticipated \$13,000 to \$15,000 annually	3599	11/16	12 + auto-renewals until approaches \$100,000	Agreement for Services for OEM's paramedic staff to provide Out-of-Hospital Medical Services during Admirals events at the UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena - The Admirals shall reimburse all costs including personnel costs.	B	No
<b>MCDOT AIRPORT - 5040</b>									
Signature Flight Support Corporation	\$110,956		\$110,956	3603	6/16	12	Airport License of premises of 17,361 square feet in the former Skyway hangar and 679 square feet of office space at 401 E. Layton Ave., Milwaukee	C	No
Scott Batcheller (A Chem LLC)	\$40,500		\$40,500	3603	12/16	12 + possibly 24	Lease Agreement for approximately 9,000 square feet of light manufacturing and office space at MKE Regional Business Park	C	No
Friends of the Mitchell Gallery of Flight, Inc.	Pending notification		Pending notification	Probably 3562	10/16	60 + possibly 24	Lease Agreement for approximately 2,800 square feet of office/storage space at 465 E. Uncas Ave., Milwaukee - This nonprofit locates, acquires, and preserves memorabilia representing contributions of aviation pioneers. It is being granted storage space for no rent. The Friends will pay GMIA for utilities.	C	No

DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG Other Party to Agreement	Value (or Estimated Value) of Original Contract and any previously approved increases + Increase			= Total Contract Amount	Account	Start Date	Months	Purpose	Adopted by CB (File No.) or exempt	Did Dept. indicate Party is DBE certified?
<b>MCDOT AIRPORT - 5040</b>										
F&E Aircraft Maintenance LLC (FEAM)	\$39,884			\$39,884	3607	11/16	Indefinite	Month-to-Month Lease Agreement for FEAM to use approximately 132 square feet of office space in the D123C area at GMIA and to rent the Republic Hangar as needed and available	C	No
Spring City Aviation East, LLC (New Fixed Base Operator at Timmerman Airport)	\$3,815,000			\$3,815,000	4074	12/16	240	Lease Agreement to use County land with buildings, paved land, and buildings including various hangars at LJ Timmerman Airport - Lessee may conduct a fixed base operation on the Leased Premises but shall not have an exclusive right to airport facilities apart from the Leased Premises. Lessee shall perform various aeronautical services for a fee and perform certain maintenance and capital investments.	C	No
Equilon Enterprises, LLC, dba Shell Oil Products US	Approx. \$2,026	+ Approx. \$450		Approx. \$2,476	3649	4/16	11	Amendment 1 extending through 2/28/2017 the Easement / Right of Way Agreement to allow for the delivery of aviation fuel to the County's Hydrant Fuel system, pipeline space, and access	C	No
Norwegian Air Shuttle ASA	Greater than \$600,000			Greater than \$\$600,000	3504, 3535, 3510, 3607, 3615, 3617	12/16	Indefinite, but approx. 4	Airport License and Agreement for Charter Airline Service at MKE (non-signatory airline) - Norwegian Air Shuttle will provide seasonal charter air services at GMIA and pay security, common use, passenger service, landing, and apron parking fees as well as terminal space rental.	C	No

DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG Other Party to Agreement	Value (or Estimated Value) of Original Contract and any previously approved increases + Increase			= Total Contract Amount	Account	Start Date	Months	Purpose	Adopted by CB (File No.) or exempt	Did Dept. indicate Party is DBE certified?
<b>DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION, AND CULTURE - 9000</b>										
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources	\$15,000	+	\$25,000	\$40,000	4999	3/16	19	First Amendment increasing, revising the scope, and extending through 9/30/2017 the Grant Agreement for DPRC to conduct wildlife surveys and produce reports, presentations, and Geographic Information Systems data to support setting habitat restoration priorities within the Milwaukee Estuary Area of Concern	B	No
Southeastern Hockey Association of Wisconsin	\$5,400			\$5,400	3649	7/16	36 + auto-renewing	Agreement to use storage and office space at the Wilson Park Recreation Center	16-708	No
James Crayton	\$33,342			\$33,342	3606	1/17	36	Amended and Restated Agricultural Lease Agreement for 18 parcels	16-574	No
James Lange	\$1,965			\$1,965	3606			Agricultural Lease Agreement for three parcels	16-574	No
<b>ZOOLOGICAL GARDENS - 9500</b>										
Lee John's Catering	Less than \$50,000			Less than \$50,000	4098	1/17	12	Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract	B	No
Bar Stars Bartending Service LLC	Less than \$50,000			Less than \$50,000	4098	1/17	12	Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract	B	No
Antigua Latin Restaurant	Less than \$50,000			Less than \$50,000	4098	1/17	12	Approved Catering and/or Bartending Contract	B	Yes